HESUNOFFICIAL COPY, 5 sy,

'9‘8«9 3?

FIRST MODIFICATION OF NOTE, MORTGAGE,
ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST MODIFICATION OF NCTE, MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT AND
SECURITY AGREEMENT is made as of this 6th day of April, 1587
by and among AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY CF
CHICAGO, not personally, but solely as Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated November 8, 1978 and known as Trust No. 4517Q
(the *Trust"), I-90 COMPANY, an Illinois limited partnership
{"Beneficiary"), and EXCHANGE NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGOD, a

national banking association ("Lender”).

RECITALS:

A. (Baneficiary is the sole beneficiary of the Trust, which

Trust owns title to certain real property and improvements “3

located theceon legally described on attached Exhibit A (the

"Property”). 23 \x
o (NN

B. The Trust is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of T 4§
$7,725,000 which @amonnt Lender advanced to the Trust on April S
28, 1986 {(the "Loap”). The Loan is evidenced by a certain Eg i
Mortgage Note (the "Note™) dated April 22, 1986, made by the 3 ¢
Trust and payable to the-order of and delivered to Lender. ~} 7

R

C. The Note is perscns)ly and unconditionally, jointly and
severally guaranteed up to 1 maximum amount of $1,000,000 plus
all costs of collection, incluging reasonable attorneys' fees, o

by the Guarantors {as such term is defined in the Note) and is
(i) a Mortgage

secured by, among cother things, the following:

dated April 22, 1986 granted by tlier Trust to Lender (the

"Mortgage”) creating a lien on the Property and recorded in the s
fllinois {the )

Recorder of Deeds Gffice of the Cook lounty,
"Recorder's Office") on April 25, 198¢& as Document No, B6162742 Ny
and filed with the Registrar of Titles of Cook County, Illinois ‘

LR 351038%;

{the "Registrar”) on April 25, 1986 as Dccument No.
Interest in Leases

(ii) an Assignment of Rents and Lessor's
dated April 22, 1986 by the Trust and Beneficia'y in favor of -
Lender (the "Assignment of Rents") and recordel in the -
Recorder's Office on April 25, 1986 as Document Ko. B6162743 -
and filed with the Registrar on April 25, 1986 as Decument No. U
LR 3510390; (iii) a Collateral Assignment ¢f License Jgreement ‘\ki
dated April 22, 1986 by the Trust and Beneficicary 1u. csvor of :
Lender (the "Collateral Assignment of License"); {(iv) a
1£8¢_(the 1

Subordination of Management Agreement dated April 22,
“Subordination of Management Agreement”)} by The Musikantow -
Corporation, an Illinois corporation, in favor of Lender and <>
recorded in the Recorder's Office on April 25, 1986 as Document
No. 86162744 and re-recorded on May 1%, 1986 as Document No.
86195043; (v) a Combined Security Agreement and Assignment of
Beneficial Interest in Land Trust dated April 22, 1986 made by
Beneficiary in favor of Lender (the "Collateral ABI"); and (vi)
a Security Agreement dated April 22, 1986 made by the Trust and
Beneficiary to and for the benefit of Lender (the "Security
Agreement™) (the Mortgage, the Assignment of Rents, the
Collateral Assignment of Licenses, the Subordination of
Management Agreement, the Collateral ABI, the Security
Agreement, any other documents or instruments evidencing or

securing the Note and any statement or certificate as to facts

delivered to Lender by or on behalf of Beneficiary are
hereinafter collectively referred to as the “"Loan Documents").




UNOFFICIAL COPY, ; ,

D. The Trust and Beneficiary have requested that Lender
increase the principal amount of the Loan from $7,725,000 to
$10,500,000. Lender has agreed to so increase the principal
amount of the Loan, subject to the Trust and Beneficiary
agreeing to the terms and conditions contained in this First

Modification.

E. The Trust, Beneficiary and Lender have agreed tc modify
the Note and Loan Documents to reflect the increase in the
principal amount of the Loan.

NOW THEREFORE, in order to induce Lender to increase the
principal amount of the Loan from $7,725,000 to $10,500,000,
and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt
and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Trust,
BeneZiciary and Lender hereby agree as follows:

1. ~The recitals set forth above are incorporated herein
and mace n» part hereof,

2. Thi>principal amount of the Loan and the Note shall be
increased from $7,725,000 to $10,500,000 and all references in
the Note and “he Loan Documents to the principal sum of the
Note or the awcunt of the loan evidenced by the Note hereby are
increased from $7,723,000 to $10,500,000.

3. The Note herc¢by is amended by deleting in line sixteen
of the first paragraph ‘hereof the words “"prime rate ("Prime")
of interest" and substitoting in lieu therecf the words
"reference rate ("Reference Rate™) of interest”.

4, The Note hereby is amended by deleting in line three of
the third paragraph thereof the_word "Prime™ and substituting
in lieu thereof the words "Refectrsrce Rate™.

286261L8

S. The Note hereby is amended by .deleting in lines one and
three of the fourth paragraph thereof che words "Prime Rate"
and substituting in lieu thereof the :ords "Reference Rate".

6. The second paragraph of the Note hereby is deleted in
its entirety and the following is substitutec in lieu thereof:

*Repayment of the indebtedness ¢videnced by this
Note shall be personally and unconditicrally, jointly
and severally guaranteed by I-90 Company, = Illinois
limited partnership (“1-90 Company"), and Alien S.
Musikantow (“Musikantow”)} (I-90 Company ana *ivaikantow
are hereinafter jointly referred to as the
*Guarantors®), subject to the limitations set {o:cth in
the guaranty dated as of April 6, 1987 (the
“Guaranty”). All references in this Note to the
Guarantors shall be deemed to be subject to the
limitations set forth in the Guaranty.”

7. The Mortgage hereby is amended by deleting in lines
eight through fifteen of the first Recital paragraph thereof
the words "and Allen 8, Musikantow ("Musikantow") and I-S0
Company, an Illinois limited partnership ("I-90 Company")
{Musikantow and I-90 Company are hereinafter jointly referred
to as the “Guarantcrs®) jointly and severally guarantee the
payment of the said principal sum and interest up to a maximum
amount of ONE MILLION AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($1,000,0800.00) plus

-2~




UNOFFICIAL. CORY: ,

all costs of collection, including reasonable attorneys'
and substituting in lieu thereof a period and the words "The

Note is personally and unconditionally, jointly and severally
guaranteed by the Guarantors (as defined in the Note) subject
to the limitations set forth in the guaranty dated as of April

6, 1987."

B. The Assignment of Rents hereby is amended by deleting
in lines nine through fifteen of paragraph (a) of the Recitals
thereof the words "which Note is perscnally and unconditionally,
jointly and severally guaranteed by Allen 5. Musikantow and
I1-90 Company (the “Guarantors") up to a maximum amount of ONE
MILLION AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($1,000,000.00) plus costs of
collection including reasonable attorneys' fees incurred or
paid in collecting the Guarantors obligations under the
Guarsnty of even date herewith;*" and substituting in lieu
theiecs a period and the words "The Note is personally and
unconditionally, jointly and severally guaranteed by the
Guarantors (as defined in the Note)} subject to the limitations
set fortl( in the guaranty dated as of April &, 1987 (the

LU [}

"Guaranty",;

9. The Céllateral ABI hereby is amended by deleting in
lines ten through thirteen of paragraph 9 therecf the words
"Debtor and Musikartow (Debtor and Musikantow are hereinafter
jointly referred t¢ as-the "Guarantors") under a certain
Guaranty (the "Guaranty") of even date herewith made by the
Guarantors to and for ¢e benefit of Secured Party" and
substituting in lieu theizcf the words "Guarantors (as defined
in the Note) under the guasiinty dated as of April 6, 1987 (the
"Guaranty®) subject to the limjitations set forth in the

Guaranty."”

10. The Security Agreement hereby is amended by deleting
in lines eleven through sixteen oi paragraph 8(i) thereof the
words "I-90 Company and Allen S. MusjidA-ntow ("Musikantow"”)
(1-90 Company and Musikantow are herearafter jointly referred

to as the "Guarantors") under a certai., Guaranty {(the
"Guaranty") of even date herewith made by tle Guarantors to and
for the benefit of the Secured Party" and supstituting in liew
thereof the words "Guarantors (as defined ir the Note} under
the guaranty dated as of April 6, 1987 (the "Guaranty”) subject
to the limitations set forth in the Guaranty."”

fees."

26626148

11, The Collateral Assignment of License hereby i1s amended
by deleting in lines ten through fourteen of paragraph 11
thereof the words: "Allen S. Musikantow {("Musikantow"j '‘and the
Beneficiary (Musikantow and the Beneficiary are hereinafisr
jointly referred to as the “"Gunarantors®), under a certail
Guaranty of even date herewith from the Guarantors to and for
the benefit of Assignee" and substituting in lieu thereof the
words "the Guarantors (as defined in the Note) under the
quaranty dated as of April 6, 1987 (the "Guaranty") subject to

the limitations set forth in the Guaranty.”

Paragraph 35 of the Mortgage hereby is deleted in its

12,
and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

entirety

*"At the written request and direction of
Mortgagor's beneficiary, Mortgagor hereby releases and
waives any and all rights to retain possession of the
Premises after the cccurrence of an Event of Default
and any and all rights of redemption from sale under
any order or decree of foreclosure, pursuant to rights
therein granted, on behalf of Mortgagor, the trust
estate of Mortgagor, all persons and entities

-3~




UNOFFICIAL COPRY s ;

interested beneficially in Mortgagor and each and
every person acquiring any interest in, or title to,
the premises described herein subsequent to the date

of this Mortgage, and on behalf of all other persons
to the extent permitted by the provisions of Chapter

110, Section 12-124 and Chapter 110, Section 12-125 of
the Illinois Revised Statutes as in effect prior to
Section 15-1601 of the

July 1, 1887 and, Chapter 110,
Illinois Revised Statutes as in effect after June 30,
1987 or other applicable law or replacement statutes.”

13. The obligation of Lender to increase the principal
amount of the Loan shall be subject to the Trust and Beneficiary
having delivered or caused to be delivered to Lender (i) this
First Modification in form and substance acceptable to Lender,
(ii) a Guaranty dated as of April 6, 1987 from the Guarantors
(as d=tined in the Note) to and for the benefit of Lender in

form anc substance acceptable to Lender in substitution of the
1986 from the Guarantors to and

Guaranty dated as of April 22,
and (iii) a loan fee of $27,750

for the taiefit of Lender,
which is «egual to one percent (1%) of the increased principal

amount of the l.oan.

14. The opligation of Lender to increase the principal
amount of the Loan-zhall be subject to Beneficiary paying to
Lender all expensec’ et forth in Paragraph 28 of the Mortgage,
including, but not limited to all expenses, charges, costs and
fees in connection with the negotiation, documentation,
adminstration and enforcenent of the agreements contained in
this First Modification, @&l .recording fees and charges, title
insurance charges and premivms and all other costs, expenses,
charges and fees referred to ir-or necessitated by the terms of
this First Modification (collectively, the *"Additional Loan
Expenses"). The Additional Loan /Expenses shall be paid by
Borrower forthwith upon Lender's -dumand, or may be paid by
Lender at any time by disbursement 0f proceeds of the Loan.

15. All references toc the Note ciéntzined in the Mortgage
and the other Loan Documents shall be deercd to refer to the
Note, as modified by this First Modificatiion.

i6. All references to the Mortgage and +ie okther Loan
Documents contained in the Note, the Mortgage ‘o the other Loan
Documents shall be deemed to refer to the Mortgige and the
other Loan Documents, as modified by this First Modification,

17. The Trust and Beneficiary hereby certify and Cconfirm
to Lender that each representation and warranty containsed in
the Note, the Mortgage and/or the other Locan Documents, /2a
applicable, is true, complete and correct in all respects,
except as may be modified by this First Modification.

2S6Z6YLE

18. The Trust and Beneficiary hereby certify and confirm
that there is no default or event with which the passage of
time, the giving of notice, or both would constitute a default

under the Note, the Mortgage, or any of the other Loan
Documents.

19. The Trust and Beneficiary hereby ratify and confirm
the Note, the Mortgage and the other Loan Documents, as hereby
and the liens and security interest created thereby,

amended,
and acknowledge that they have no defense or claim for set-off

against the enforcement thereof by Lender.

-4-




UNOFFICIAL COPRY, ., ,

This First Modification shall be binding on the Trust,

2.
Beneficiary, and their respective heirs, legatees, legal
representatives, successors and assigns and shall inure to the

benefit of Lender, its successors and assigns.

21. Except as specifically provided herein, the Note, the

Mortgage and the other Loan Documents shall remain in full
force and effect in accordance with their respective terms.

22, The Trust represents and Beneficiary represents and
warrants that no toxic materials, hazardous waste, pollutants
or contaminants have been generated, released, stored or
deposited over, beneath or on {(or used in the construction of)
the Property or on or in any structures located on the Property
from any source whatsover, nor has any part of the Property
beer/ wied for or as a land fill, the result of which could
impose any liability on Lender under applicable federal or
state laws and regulations including, but not limited to, the
Comprehersive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability
Act of 19501742 USC Section 9601 et. seq.) and the Resource
Conservatioin ‘apd Recovery Act (42 USC Section 6903 et. segqg.).
Anything contaiiaed hererin to the contrary notwithstanding,
Beneficiary covenants that it will indemnify, hold harmless,
and defend Lender from any and all claims, loss, damage,
response costs ang _sxpenses arising out of or in any way
relating to a breach Of these environmental representations
contained in this paragraph including, but not limited to: (a)
claims of third parties f¢including governmental agencies) for
damages, penalties, respcnse costs, injunctive or other relief;
(b) costs of removal and restoration, including fees of
attorneys and experts, and cosits of reporting the existence of
hazardous substances or hazardous wastes to any governmental
agency; and (c) any and all expenses or obligations, including
reasonable attorney's fees, incurresd at, before and after any
trial or appeal therefrom whether Ur not taxable as costs,
including, without limitation, attorirys' fees, witness fees,
deposition costs, copying and telephon/-charges and other

expenses, all of which shall be paid by Banzsficiary when

incurred.

23. Nothing contained in this First Mooirication shall be
deemed to cause Beneficiary or any partners of. Berneficiary or
any shareholder, officer or director of any parcn¢s, or any of
their respective heirs, administrators, executors, personal
representatives, successors or assigns to have any rerisonal
liability or other personal obligation or any liability for a
deficiency for or with respect to any payment, performaane or
observance of any amount, obligation, liability or provisnions
to be paid, performed cr observed under this First Modification
except for the obligation and liability of the Guarantors (as
defined in the Note) under the guaranty dated as of April 6,
1987 (the “Guaranty”), subject to the limitations set forth in
the Guaranty, and Lender agrees not to seek or obtain any
personal, deficiency or other judgment against Beneficiary or
any partners of Beneficiary or any shareholder, officer or
director of any partner, or any of their respective heirs,
administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors
or assigns, and the sole remedy of Lender shall be against the
property secured by the Mortgage and certain other collateral
securing the Note and the Loan Documents and the Guarantors in
their capacity as such; provided, however, that Beneficiary or
any partners of Beneficiary or any shareholder, officer or

2662618

-5-




UNOFFICIAL COPY, . ,

director of any partner, or any of their respective heirs,
administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors
or assigns shall be personally liable to Lender for: (A) any
damages, expenses or costs (including reasonable attorneys'
fees and expenses) suffered or incurred by Lender (i) as a
result of any intentional or willful material misrepresentation
or material breach of any certification, representation,
warranty or covenant made by Beneficiary or any partners of
Beneficiary or any shareholder, officer or director of any
partner herein or in any other document or instrument
heretofore, contemporaneously herewith or hereafter delivered
to Lender in connection with the loan evidenced and secured
thereby or otherwise made in connection with the delivery of
the Note or in the performance of Beneficiary's obligations
hereunder or under the other Loan Documents; or (ii) as a
resuirt of fraud or waste; and (B) the amount of any rents or
other./ircome arising with respect to the Property which is
retained by Beneficiary other than for the payment of normal
and custuomary expenses for the ownership and operation of the
Property and not delivered to Lender after Lender has given
notice that deleficiary is in default under the Lcan Documents;
and (C) the fa.r market value, as of the time of the giving of
any notice reierred to in clause (B) above, of any personal
property removed ocs disposed of by Beneficiary other than in
the ordinary course of business; and further provided that the
foregoing shall not 1n ‘any way affect any rights Lender may
have (as a secured paity, or otherwise) hereunder or under any
of the other Loan Documgris, or any rights Lender may have to
proceed against any entiiy or person whatsoever, including any
of the above, with respect to the enforcement of the Guaranty.

24. This First Modification is executed by American
National Bank and Trust Company 4f Chicago, not personally, but

solely as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power
2g¢ced in said Trustee, and it

and authority conferred upon and vesc
is expressly understood and agreed tiét nothing in this First
Modification shall be construed as crcating any personail
liability on said Trustee to perform any covenant, either
express or implied herein, all such liability, if any, being

expressly waived by Lender and by every pelson now or hereafter
claiming any right or security hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this First Modification nas heen
entered intc as of the date first above written.

TRUST:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGQO, not personally,

but solely as T /ﬁt ag aforesaid gi .
N 2

By: ’

Title? 17! é

Attest: Q/W “

Title: // ]Z

4




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

BENEFICIARY:

1-30 COMPANY, an Illinois limited

partners:}y{

By: / e
Al Vel & Musikantow, a general
partner

By: The Musikantow Equity
Corporation, an Illinois

corporation/;A general partner
/

By: "
allenisMusikantow,
its President

LERDER:
EXCHANGE NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO

This instrument prepared by and after
recording should be returned to:

Alan D. Lev, Esgqg.
Greenberger, Krauss & Jacobs, Chartered

180 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2700
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Permanent Real Estate Index Nos.:
08-16-200-101
08~16-2p0-044
0B-16-400-018
08-16-400-020
08-16-400-028

Property Address:

75 West Algonquin Road
Arlington Heights, Illinois

LSGZHULS




American

UNOFFICIAL CORY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
SS.

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

| IR Sl U
SR e u - , a Notary Public in and

1, AR
for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that
R the T AL P

T pToay, BT LA
"Bank"), and

of/ Nat1onal Bank (the
imggggpa o , the "7 3R of said

Bank, who are personally known toc me to be the same persons
whose names are qubscrlbed to the foregolng 1nstrument as such
LIS and , respectively,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they
signfsa and delivered the said instrument as their own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank,

fog thre uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said
s : then and there acknowledged that he, as

custod1a1 ¥ the seal of said Bank, did affix the seal of said
Bank to said/instrument as his own free and voluntary act and
as the free 4ana voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and

purposes thereip-set forth. r ]
. vl 8 ug
GIVEN under mv-tand and notarial seal, thl . ay of
, 18P,
4 p ‘
. FEUSPPRPPYS T AT - - - i R
o “OHICIAL STAL” § <1 oxe e ) it
Porg'ia ! 1 V\m/(,h\kl (4 NOTARY PUBLIC
watar pudhe, State ol 1himen
My Comm SSith Fepuen bf JIIRR (SEAL)
g voasstbocsns
STATE OF ILLINQIS )
)] 5S8.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, /Zﬁn ]1 lﬂV _, a Notary Fuklic in and for
said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that

Allen S, Musikantow, a general partner of I-90 Company, an
Illinois limited partnership ("1-90 Company”) and p<esident of
The Musikantow Equity Corporation, an Illinois corporation, a
general partner of I-90 Company, who is personally knivia.-to me
to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the fOzegoing
i respectrvely,

instrument as such general partner and president,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged thav he

signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said I-90
Company and Corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set

forth.
GIVEN ungler my hand and notarial seal this '7*5 day

T ey LW ]

"OFFICIAL SEAL" C“ 7 ROTARY PUBLIC
*AUAN D! LEVY

Notary Public, State of NMinoig {SEAL)

Wy “ommission Expires May 22, 1950

o™ v )4 941




(i

UNOFFICIAL.COPY, ,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )
NORMA wAMInE? .
a Notary Public in and

L

ﬁor salq_c unt in the State aforesaid, h reby c rtsz that
1LU11-J Mg , the fV..~ i ‘Ad
(the “Bank"), .and( _{I u'« R Q-(‘

of Exthange Natlonﬂl_pan
E § e (A i, )F?LL)\ fopfecs . of said

ol Lon
Bank, who are personally known to me to be thijgame persons

ho e name lare subseribed to t foregoang instrument as such
Y x g andtjghj Lﬁu AL 7({i tespectively,

appea ed before me this day in persun and ackn ﬁledged that they
sigred and delivered the said instrument as their own free and
voluntiry act and as the free and voluntary act of said.Bank,

fgr |the vuse and pp oses therein set forth; and the said
({:then and there acknowledged that he,

custodian ¢ the se i of said Bank, did affix the seal of sa1d
Bank to said 4apstruthent as his own free and voluntary act and
as the free ard voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

as

(”) GIMEN under my .f1and and notarial seal, this

AN , 1947

T wf
YIS

NOTARY PUBLIC ﬁ
J1- 238G
(SEAL) )

LEGERHLS




UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRUSTEE'S ENDORSEMENT

not
but solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO,

personally,
November 8, 1978 and known as Trust No. 45170, hereby

acknowledges receipt of the foregoing First Modification of
Note, Mortgage, Assignment and Security Agreement.

AMERICAN NATIONAIL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally,

but solely as Trystee,as aforesaid
By: 1/122222/1//\“”

I 7

7

Title:

Date: A ‘fi 7/37

MANAGER 'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The undersigned ackncwledges receipt of a copy of the
foregoing First Modificatigi of Note, Mortgage, Assignment and
Security Agreement and consents to and agrees that the Senior
Liabilities (as defined in the Subordination of Management
Agreement) shall be deemed to include, without limitation, the
principal amount of the Ncote as iicreased by this First

Modification.

Dated: April 7, 1987

THE MUSIKANT(W CORPORATION, an

%
!




UNOFFICIAL COPRY s ;

PLET 3 RECORDING $20 o

TION )
LEGAL DESCRIPTI Tlit11d THEaN 180 06/716:,87 15 854 G0
Heoif t R W~ BT —1929%5 7

COOY SOUNTY RECORLER

PARCEL 1:
Lot 1 in Arlington Place Subdivision, being a Subdivision in
Section 16, Township 41 North, Range 1) East of the Third

Plat recorded as Document

Principal Meridian, according to the
Number 25261219 and Document Number LR 3133610 in Cook County,

Illinois,

PARCEL 2:
Reciprocal Fasements for lngress and Egress as created by that
1070 and recorded with the

certain Agie:ment dated August 2,
Recorder of [Jvz2ds of Cook County, Illinois on October 1, 1979 as
Document Number 25171074 and filed with the Registrar of Titles

on October 1, 1970 as Document Number LR 3121973, and amended by
First Amendment to Reciprocal Easement Agreement dated January
27, 19081 and recorded . with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County,
Illinois, on June 4, 1981, as Document Number 255G6342% and filed
with the Registrar of Titles on June 4, 1951 as Document Number
LR 3218008, pertaining ve the following Parcels of property:

Lot 1 in Arlingicor Place Subdivision, being a
Tcwnship 41 North, Range 11 East of
in Took County, Illinois.

Parcel A:
Subdivision in Section 16,
the Third Principal Meridian,

PARCEL B: Lot 2 in Arlington Plscs Subdivision, being a
Subdivision in Section 16, Township 4% North, Range 11 East of
the Third Principal Meridian, in Coox ‘sunty, Illinois.

PARCEL C: Lot 3 in Arlington Place Sublivision, being a
Subdivision in Section 16, Township 41 North, Range 11 East of
the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

PARCEL D: Lot 2 in Carl M. Teutsch Subdivision 4f part of the
East half of Section 16, Township 41 North, Range 11 East of the
Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinocis,

PARCEL 3:
Easement for creation and maintenance of a detention/rscintion
1970 and

pond created by that certain Agreement dated December 19
recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illirois, on
January 4, 1980 as Document Number 25306086 and filed with uvhe
Registrar of Titles on January 4, 1980 as Document Number LR
3139276 and amended by Document Number 26527048 and filed as
Document Number LR 3296792 pertaiping to Lots 1, 2 and 3 and
described above as Easement Parcels A, B and C, in Arlington
Place Subdivision, being a Subdivision in Section 16, Township 4]
North, Range 11 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook

. . B m
County, Illincis. - » i
6’?' L O ’ - /4 L -/ =1
3 Ty . Og’ o .__(’7' 3y 7
0% 16100030 # 62200 10 1 ey E
C)‘Z—r’@«’lj'(f’ ()L/‘f Exji-?IBIT AAL‘O oy
%@’HOO "Oagf{ (/CT NN
Lé- TS0 -0/ Do
pe

| 4 S FRTI
:$(:l~i£ik)’r

NGy




